They would like to run it another 6 months.  It is $900/month for all of the water quality 

sampling ($5,400 total).   

MOTION BY COMMISSIONER VON SCHOEN TO APPROVE ENGINEERING SERVICE 

REQUEST (ESR) #72 - AMENDMENT #4 FOR UNDERWOOD ENGINEERS DATED AUGUST 18, 

2025, IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS ($5,400).  FUNDING 

SOURCE IS THE ENGINEERING LINE IN THE OPERATING BUDGET 

MOTION SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER CLEMENT 

MOTION CARRIED 

5-0-0 

Mr. Pratt will reach out to Superintendent Miner to set up a work session with staff.  Commissioners will be